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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2875
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009
WELFARE OF CINEMA WORKERS
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to run any scheme related to improve working conditions and welfare of the cinema and theatre workers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof:

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): The Cine Workers Welfare Fund Act,1981 has been enacted by the Parliament for the welfare of cine workers which already provides for welfare facilities in health and education fields.Salient features of the welfare schemes are as per statement annexed.
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